If payment is not made within the payment term, administrative fees will be 

charged. 

5. The participant is obliged to immediately report any inaccuracies in the 

provided or stated payment information to Het NIM. 

Article 5.2 – Payment of Tuition Fees 

1. This program fees are set at € 5.500, - (five thousand five hundred euros) per 

year. The total cost for the two-year program is €11.000, - (eleven thousand 

euros). This includes accommodation (private room and all meals) for two 

residential weeks per year. 

2. Discounts for full payment 

a. In case of immediate full payment of one program year, the participant 

receives an invoice with a € 250, - (two hundred fifty euro) discount.